

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-

Registration and filling up of preference forms for allotment of unfilled BDS

seats in State Government/Private Dental Colleges.

Reference:-

Notification No. 80-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-08-2019.

## Notice 79-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 22-08-2019

It is hereby notified for the information of NEET UG candidates 2019 that following shortfall has been received from the Indra Gandhi Government Dental College, Jammu and IDS, Sehora, Jammu (private Dental College) due to non joining of candidates recommended for admission vide Notification No. 80-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-08-2019:-

S.No.	Name of the College	Stream	No. of seats available.	Category	Gender
01.	Indra Gandhi Government Dental College, Jammu	BDS	2	ОМ	Male =1 Female=1
02.	IDS, Sehora, Jammu	BDS	38		Temale-1

The Board has decided to fill these seats and physical registration for this purpose shall be done from 23-08-2019 to 30-08-2019. The candidates shall have to fill the preference forms also. Based on merit cum preference the Board shall notify the list of candidates recommended for admission. No physical counselling shall be held.

The candidates who have availed two chances for admission in IDS, Jammu (Private Dental College) shall not be considered during this round of counselling. If any shortfall still persists, the Board may consider such candidates subsequently. However, the candidates, who were recommended for admission on 03-08-2019 but could not join the College for one or the other reason would be eligible to participate in the counselling for re-consideration on the basis of their merit.

For further details/queries the candidates can approach the BOPEE Office, Jammu/Srinagar between 23<sup>rd</sup> August, 2019 to 30<sup>th</sup> August, 2019 or can call the BOPEE Office Srinagar/Jammu on the landline numbers 0194-2433590 and 0191-2470102 respectively.

In addition to above seats, if there is any shortfall reported by the Government Dental College, Srinagar in respect of DDH seats or BDS, the same shall also be filled as per above shedule.



The candidates selected shall be given limited time to join the colleges/institutes.

Other terms and conditions shall remain the same as notified from time to time.

Errors and Omissions Excepted.

Under Secretary,
JKBOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019

Dated: 22-08-2019

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Financial Commissioner to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Principal, Indra Gandhi Government Dental College, Jammu.
- 4. Principal, Government Dental College, Srinagar.
- 5. Principal, IDS, Sehora, Jammu.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar with the request to get the Notice published in one daily English newspaper of Jammu and Kashmir having largest circulation.
- 7. Director Doordarshan/Director Radio Kashmir/Jammu with the request to give publicity to this Notice in daily news bulletins and special programmes.
- 8. Incharge Sehar Been, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar for broadcasting in the programme.